
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022126-2023 

Contract

NPCC Cybercrime Programme: Blockchain forensics
investigation SaaS

City of London Corporation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-022126

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b5e9  

Published 31 July 2023, 11:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City of London Corporation

Guildhall

London

EC2P 2EJ

Email

Mitchell.Walker@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2076063030

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022126-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022126-2023
mailto:Mitchell.Walker@cityoflondon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cityoflondon.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NPCC Cybercrime Programme: Blockchain forensics investigation SaaS

Reference number

prj_COL_21536

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48210000 - Networking software package

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The National Police Chiefs’ Council’s National

http://www.cityoflondon.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Cybercrime Programme, hosted by the City of London

Police, on behalf of police forces across the UK and

the Serious Fraud Office, requires a Blockchain

Forensics Investigation SaaS solution to support the

investigation of criminal activity involving

cryptocurrencies, NFTs and other virtual assets.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The City of London Police is looking to conduct a tender as part of the NPCC Cybercrime
Programme for Blockchain forensic investigation software as a service (SaaS) to be used
throughout the UK by police forces, ROCUs (Regional Organised Crime Units), the Serious
Fraud Office (SFO) as well as other law enforcement agencies. This service should include a
full blockchain forensic investigation capability as well as a blockchain identifier triage
capability. The programme is looking for a service that evolves with the rapid innovation in
this area to keep UK law enforcement at the cutting edge of blockchain investigation.

The full blockchain forensic investigation capability should cluster addresses using proven
heuristics, support all popular blockchains, tokens and non-fungible tokens, have industry
leading attribution to known entities and support automated cross chain/asset tracing.

The triage capability should cover a wide range of blockchains, tokens and NFTs. It should



Page 4 to 7

ingest a range of blockchain identifiers including but not limited to, addresses, transaction
hashes, and extended public keys. It should use automated tracing across blockchains and
tokens to producing a single comprehensive intelligence report that can inform investigative
decisions.

The initial contract period will be for 24 months.

The City of London Police will require bidders to complete a Non-Disclosure Agreement
before releasing confidential information relating to the tender.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-008680

/Notice/008680-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

NPCC Cybercrime Programme: Blockchain forensics investigation SaaS

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chainalysis UK Limited

2nd Floor Office 2nd Floor Office, 77 Kingsway

London

WC2B 6SR

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 7

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC1A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC1A 2LL

Country



Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Cabinet Office

70 Whitehall

London

SW1A 2AS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-25T06:12:46+0100
	TCPDF




